City of Bull Shoals

P.O. Box 390 -706 C.S. Woods Blvd. - Bull Shoals, AR 72619

Email: waterclerk@cityofbullshoals.org - Website: www.cityofbullshoals.org

Phone: (870) 445-4775 - Fax: (870) 445-4948

Dear Property Owner,

Attention: If you are a renter, please forward this letter to the property owner or landlord. This form must be filled out by the owner of the property and is time sensitive.

Please read this letter and answer the brief questions on the following page. Forms must be filled out, signed, and returned to the Bull Shoals Water Department no later than January 1, 2024.

The EPA's 2021 Lead and Copper Rule Revisions (LCRR) require each community water system to conduct a Lead Service Line (LSL) Inventory of their distribution system by October 16, 2024. The Lead Service Line Inventory is a record of the material of every service line in the distribution system, including both utility-owned and customer-owned service lines. Each must be categorized as lead, non-lead, or galvanized requiring replacement.

Each service line in our system must be verified by either record, which you may be able to provide information to help, or the line must be excavated so a visual of the service line can be made. Any knowledge you have on your home and service line would be tremendously helpful and may prevent us from excavation. Most of our lines will have to be excavated unless records are provided otherwise and will require your cooperation. The 1986 Lead and Copper ban was adopted in Arkansas in 1988. Records of when your home was built, whether it was previously hooked up to a well, or the date of when a new service line was installed will be significantly helpful in our efforts.

The Bull Shoals Water Department will be conducting inventory to meet EPA and Health Department requirements throughout the next year or until finished. We will be replacing any necessary lines on our distribution side. Our completed inventory will be available by request at City Hall.

The property owner information and utility consent form can be dropped of at Bull Shoals City Hall Water Department at 706 C.S. Woods Blvd in Bull Shoals or mailed to Bull Shoals Water Department at PO Box 390 Bull Shoals AR, 72619. Please direct any questions or concerns to Bull Shoals City Hall at 870-445-4775.

YOUR SERVICE LINE IS DEFINED AS: THE LINE RUNNNING FROM THE METER TO YOUR FOUNDATION.

City of Bull Shoals

P.O. Box 390 -706 C.S. Woods Blvd. – Bull Shoals, AR 72619

Email: waterclerk@cityofbullshoals.org - Website: www.cityofbullshoals.org

Phone: (870) 445-4775 — Fax: (870) 445-4948
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION AND UTILITY CONSENT

PHYSICAL ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:		
YEAR PROPERTY WAS BUILT:		
WAS HOME PREVIOUSLY CONNECTED TO A WELL? YES NO IF YES, YEAR		
DO YOU HAVE PLUMBING/BUILDING RECORDS OF SERVICE LINE MATERIAL INSTALLED?	YES	NO
PROPERTY OWNERS NAME:		
PROPERTY OWNERS PHONE NUMBER:		
PROPERTY OWNERS ADDRESS:		
I		
PRINTED NAME:		
SIGNATURE:		
DATE		

City of Bull Shoals

P.O. Box 390 -706 C.S. Woods Blvd. – Bull Shoals, AR 72619

Email: waterclerk@cityofbullshoals.org - Website: www.cityofbullshoals.org

Phone: (870) 445-4775 - Fax: (870) 445-4948